〈凯, : 善水之道 以利万物
第六代KQL/KQW系列
立式/卧式单级单吸离心泵
Generation-6KQL/KQW
Series Single Stage
Vertical / horizontal Centrifugal Pump
性能优良 节能环保
宽高效水力设计，采用国际先进的CFD软件进行水力设计和优化，

Optional PN16-GB/T17241.6-2008 matching flange.
DEFINITION
型号说明
例如: 80KQL50-32-7.5/2或80KQW50-32-7.5/2
KQL标准立式单级泵，KQW标准卧式单级泵
80 进出口直径
50 额定点流量
32 额定点扬程
7.5/2电机功率/电机极数
MATERIALS
材质
KQL: Standard vertical single-stage pump
KQW: Standard horizontal single-syage pump
80: Suction and discharge nozzle nominal diameters
50: Capacity at rated point
32: Head at rated point
7.5/2: Motor power/motor pole
主要部件
MAIN PARTS
KQL 或 KQW KQL /T或KQW/T
电机系列
MOTOR
YE3系列超高效率三相异步电动机，
Three -phase induction motor series
按用户要求
According to the customer's needs
泵轴材料
SHAFT
45#钢
45# Steel
轴套材料
Shaft sleeve 304
轴承
BEARING
进口名牌
SKF (4KW 及以下 NSK)
机械密封
MECHANCAL SEAL
知名品牌
Well-known brand
铸件
CASTING
优质铸件
Quality casting
表面处理
SURFACE DISPOSE
电泳漆
泵体、泵盖:铸铁;叶轮:铸铁或者304
泵轴: 45#钢
机械密封动、静环:浸锑石墨、碳化硅
Casing、Cover：Cast iron;Impeller：Cast iron or 304
Shaft : 45# Steel
Motive, motionless ring of mechanical seal: Graphite, harden alloy
善 水 之 道 以 利 万 物
型号配置
MODEL
型号
Type
扬程(m)
Head(m)
最大进口压力（MPa）Maximum inlet pressure（MPa）
标准配置
Standard configuration
球铁泵壳、高压机封
Ductileironpumpcasing,high-pressuremachineseal
125口径(2极转速)及125口径以下
125 caliber (2-pole Speed) and below125~250
≤40
≤60

pump and installation instructions are available.
NOTES ON ORDER-PLACING
订货须知
2.当对流量、扬程、进口压力、电机电压、频率、防爆等有特殊要求时,请在合同中注明。
3.外形图尺寸因电机品牌而异,该样本所注仅为参考尺寸,最终尺寸请以选定电机的官方图纸为准。
media is corrosive, so that the manufacturer can make a proper choice of material and power of motor.
motor, voltage, frequency, blast-proof etc, are made.
only for reference, the final dimensions should be based on the official drawings of the selected motor.
H(m)
130
100
80
60
50
40
30
20
15
12
10
8
H(m)
100
80
60
4
H(m)
100
25
n=2960r/min
1 50 200
y
150K QL(W)Z
200KQ lL(W)Z
n=1480r/min
6 10 15 20 40 60 80 100 200 300 400 600
Q (m3/h)
Q (m3h)
善 水 之 道 以 利 万 物
150K QL(W) 200K QL(W)
100K QL(W)
1480r/min
100K QL(W)
125K QL(W)
250K QL(W) 300K QL(W)
80K QL(W)
n=1480r/min·